FC
I
ST
7
5
Fl
o
w

FCI is ISO 9001:2000 and AS9100 certified
Locally represented by:
Ordering Guide
Code Base Unit, Enclosure Style (Block No. 1) (Enclosures: all aluminum, NEMA 4X/IP67 rated, epoxy coated)
1 Blind, Integral Transmitter, w/ two 1/2" FNPT cable entries
2 Integral Transmitter with Local Digital Display, w/ two 1/2" FNPT cable entries
4 Remote Transmitter w/ two 1/2" FNPT cable entries and w/Digital Display. (specify cable length in block 7)
A Blind, Integral Transmitter, w/ two M20x1.5 cable entries
B Integral Transmitter with Local Digital Display, w/ two M20x1.5 cable entries
C Remote Transmitter w/ two M20x1.5 cable entries and w/Digital Display. (specify cable length in block 7)
Code Power Supply (Block No. 3)
1 DC; 18 - 36V
2 AC; 85 - 265V, 50/60Hz
Code Gas Medium and System Calibration in Actual Tee Fitting* 2 (Block No. 5)
B Air
C Air Equivalence (Oxygen, Chlorine, Ammonia, etc.)
E Nitrogen, Helium, Argon, CO2, Compressed Air
F Hydrocarbons (e.g. Natural Gas, Ethane, Methane, Propane, Ethylene, Propylene, Mixed)
H Air, Compressed Air
J Air Equivalence (e.g. Oxygen, Chlorine, Ammonia, etc.)
K Nitrogen, Argon
L CO2, Ethylene, Ethane
M Propane, Propylene
N Butane, Pentane
P Methane, Helium, Natural Gas
Code Calibration* 3 and Calibration Temperature Conditions (Block No. 6)
0 Standard 2% Calibration and Conditions +40 °F to 100 °F/ [4 °C to 38 °C]
A Standard 2% Calibration and Extended Temperature Compensation 0 °F to 250 °F [-18 °C to 121 °C]
M High Accuracy 1% Calibration and Standard Conditions +40 °F to 100 °F [+4 °C to 38 °C]
N High Accuracy 1% Calibration and Extended Temperature Compensation 0 °F to 250 °F [-18 °F to 121 °C]
Code Line Size and Process Connection (Block No. 4) (Tee body length)
A 1/4" FNPT, 150 lb pipe tee 1.54" [39.12mm]
B 1/2" FNPT, 150 lb pipe tee 2.28" [57.91mm]
C 3/4" FNPT, 150 lb pipe tee 2.56" [65.02mm]
D 1" FNPT, 150 lb pipe tee 2.92" [74.17mm]
E 1 1/2" FNPT, 150 lb pipe tee 3.82" [97.03mm]
F 2" FNPT, 150 lb pipe tee 4.66" [118.40mm]
G 1/4" Tubing Tee with Compression Fittings for use with 1/4" Tubing 2.34" [59.44mm]
H 1/2" Tubing Tee with Compression Fittings for use with 1/2" Tubing 2.84" [72.14mm]
J 1" Tubing Tee with Compression Fittings for use with 1" Tubing 3.86" [98.04mm]
Code Pipe Installation-Flow Direction (Block No. 2)
A Horizontal pipe w/flow right-to-left or vertical pipe w/flow up
B Horizontal pipe w/flow left-to-right or vertical pipe w/flow down
MODEL ST75-
Block No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Options and Accessories
Part Number Description
019819-01 Software Interface Package for PDA/PalmOS
020802-01 PDA, Palm® model TungstenTM E2
FC88 Portable Hand-held Communicator
014108-02 PC Interface Communications Kit, For RS232 serial port connection
DM10-N Digital Display/Readout, LCD, 4-20mA loop powered
DM10-FC DM10 with FM and CSA approvals
Part Number Description
DM10-KIT1 Panel Mount Kit for DM10
DM10-KIT2 2 inch (52 mm) Pipe Mount Kit for DM10 (Stainless Steel)
DM15 Digital Display/Readout, LED 115/230 Vac powered
DM15-ALM Same as DM-15 with user programmable alarm limit, relay output